
  SSO Staffing – July 2016 

Karen Painter-Jaquess 
Director – State Systems Office 
303-844-6533 
Karen.painter-jaquess@fns.usda.gov 

 
 

SSO Analyst SNAP SA’s WIC SA’s 
Gregg Saxton, Lead Analyst 
 
415-645-1934 
Gregg.saxton@fns.usda.gov 
 

AK, AZ, AS, CA, CNMI, GU, SWRO 
 
 

AK, AZ, AS, CA, CNMI, GU, SWRO 
 
 
SPIRIT (13 original group + AR, CPN, ME, 
MN, MO, MS, MT, CPN) 

Kathy Tankersley Bernier 
 
617-565-6467 
Kathy.tankersley@fns.usda.gov 
 

SERO 
 
+ NERO (NY) 

 SERO 
(no MS SPIRIT) 
+VA, WV (Crossroads) 

Lynn Jordan 
 
703-305-2426 
Lynn.jordan@fns.usda,.gov 
 

MARO MARO 
(no Crossroads, no  PR) 

Catalina Luna 
 
312-886-4182 
Catalina.luna@fns.usda.gov 
 

MWRO MWRO 
(no MN SPIRIT) 
+ Puerto Rico 

Jennifer Renegar 
 
616-942-4111 ext. 128 
Jennifer.renegar@fns.usda.gov 

NERO 
(no NY) 
 

NERO 
(no ME SPIRIT) 

 MPRO – MPSC/Closeout 
KS/NH/ITCA (MSC) 
ITOs - NATIONS 

Mark Barner 
 
303-844-2510 
mark.barner@fns.usda.gov 
 

MPRO IA, ND, NE, SD, MPSC/Users Group 

Dawn Bartolomeo 
 
415-744-3774 
dawn.bartolomeo@fns.usda.gov 
 

HI, ID, NV, WA, OR HI, ID, NV, WA, OR 
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